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School Name

Title IV Institution Code Number

Web Site Homepage

Admissions Contact Person

Financial Aid Contact Person

Baker College of Port Huron 004673 www.baker.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
3400 Lapeer Road Port Huron Mi 48060

Athletic Office Contact Person

Dan Kenny Barbara Malcolm N/A

Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number

810.985.7000 810.985.7000 N/A

Email Address Email Address Email Address

daniel.kenny@baker.edu barbara.malcolm@baker.edu N/A

2012-2013 Fall Headcount Male Female Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students 0%
- Freshmen (first year) 65 175 Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus 0%
- All Undergraduates 319 858 Overall % of Minority undergrad Students 0%

Overall % of International undergrad Students 0%

Academic Calendar System

D Semester |:| Quarter

Registration Dates
Fall

Winter

[] Accelerated [ ] Other (specify)|

Spring

Summer

Freshmen Transfer

Housing Availability
Fraternities and/or Sororities

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing
Residence Halls

Theme Housing

On-Campus Apartments

Off-Campus Apartments

Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?

Can freshmen have cars on campus?

School Location by Type of Community

L1000

Suburban

Urban

Small Community
Rural

Ereshmen Upperclassmen

[] ]

[] []

[] []

(] [

(] []

] Comment
[]

Yes [ ] No

Yes D No

Office Telephone Number Email Address

Dual Enrollment Admissions 810.985.7000 dan|e|kennv@ baker.edu
Campus Tours Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
New Students Orientation Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Disadvantaged Students, Special |Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Admit and/or Support Programs | Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Physically Handicapped Student ~ |Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Support Programs Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Online Courses Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Advanced Placement and CLEP  |Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Student Veteran Services Admissions 810.985.7000 daniel.kenny@baker.edu
Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen Transfer To apply for financial aid, a student must:
Fall 9/21 9/21
Winter 12/31 12/31 Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
Spring 321 321 [] complete the PROFILE form
Summer 6/1 6/1 |:| Complete the institution's own form

Comments
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Baker College of Port Huron

Required Entrance Exams
[I ACT Traditional
[] ACT Writing Component
[] sat
EI Other (specify)

Recommended Entrance Exams
None

ACT Writing Component
SAT
Other (specify)

[]
]
[]
]

Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission

Freshmen Transfer
Fall 9/21 9/21
Winter 12/31 12/31
Spring 3/21 3/21
Summer 6/1 6/1

Early admissions available D Yes |:|
Deferred payment arrangements available D Yes |:|
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates D Yes D
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results |:| Yes |:|
College credit available based on test results D Yes D

Test Name

Required Score

Other:

Other:

Other:

Comment

ACT Traditional ——> (:ode|:|
—> e[ ]

No
No
No
No
No

Freshmen Admission Requirements

ACT SAT GPA
Minimum
Average
Other (specify)
Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates
Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $0
Matriculation $0
Housing $0
Other | $0

Undergraduate Programs Offered

Certificate Programs
Bachelor's Degree

Associate Degree
Online Courses

Essays Letter of Recommendation
[] Required [] Required
Not Required Not Required
[] optional

Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless
specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to

all students as a condition of enroliment.

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $8,100 $8,100
Registration Fee $0 $0
Student Activity Fee $0 $0
Technology Fee $0 $0
Other Mandatory Fee $0 $0
Books & Supplies $1,800 $1,800
Room & Board $5,400 $5,400
Transportation $3,000 $3,000
Misc and Personal $1,800 $1,800
Total $20,100 $20,100
Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $225 | $225 |

Contact for State Residency Questions

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Admissions 810.985.7000
Comment

"Tuition based on 36 quarter hours which is what the vast majority of our students take (also considered full time by the Federal Government)".




Baker College of Port Huron

PROGRAM NAME

LEVEL

ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING/COMP INFO SYSTEMS
ACCOUNTING/MGT

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/SECRETARY
ALLIED HEALTH TECH

BUSINESS ADMIN

CHILD CARE ASSISTANT

CLERICAL BOOKKEEPING

COMP INFO SYSTEMS

COMP INFO SYSTEMS/MICRO APPLICATIONS
COMP NETWORKING TECH - CISCO OPTION
COMP NETWORKING TECH - MICROSOFT OPTION
COMP PROGRAMMING

COMP SERVICE TECHNICIAN

COMP SYSTEMS AND INTERNETWORKING TECH
CORRECTIONS OFFICER

CULINARY ARTS

DENTAL ASSISTANT

DENTAL HYGIENIST

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC

EKG TECHNICIAN

ELECTRONIC TECH

ELEM EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC-ADDTL ENDRSMT
ELEM EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC-ENGLISH

ELEM EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC-ENGLISH-INITIAL
ELEM EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC-LANGUAGE ARTS
ELEM EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC-LNG ARTS-INITIAL
ELEM EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC-SOC STUDIES-INITIAL
ELEM EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC-SOCIAL STUDIES
ELEM ED AND EARLY CHILDHOOD ED-LEVEL CHANGE
ELEM EDUC-LEVEL CHANGE

ELEM ENGLISH-ADDL ENDRSMT

ELEM ENGLISH-INITIAL

ELEM HISTORY-ADDL ENDRSMT

ELEM LANGUAGE ARTS-ADDL ENDRSMT

ELEM LANGUAGE ARTS-INITIAL

ELEM SOCIAL STUDIES-ADDL ENDRSMT

ELEM SOCIAL STUDIES-INITIAL

ELEM TEACHER PREP-ENGLISH

ELEM TEACHER PREP-LANGUAGE ARTS

ELEM TEACHER PREP-SOCIAL STUDIES
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES MGT

GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS

HEALTH SERVICES ADMIN

HUMAN RESOURCES MGT

HUMAN SERVICE

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

INFO TECH AND SECURITY

MANAGEMENT

MARKETING

MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

MEDICAL INSURANCE SPECIALIST

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

MEDICAL RECEPTIONIST

MICROSOFT CERTIFIED SYSTEMS ENGINEER
OFFICE SUPPORT

PARAPROFESSIONAL: EARLY ELEM
PHLEBOTOMY TECHNICIAN

SECONDARY COMP SCIENCE-ADDL ENDRSMT
SECONDARY COMP SCIENCE-INITIAL

Rev. 11/2013

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

52.0301
52.0301
52.0301
52.0402
51.0701
52.0201
19.0706
52.0302
11.0201
11.0301
11.0901
11.0901
11.0201
15.1202
15.1201
43.0102
12.0503
51.0601
51.0602
51.091

19.0706
51.0902
15.0303
13.1206
13.1209
13.1209
13.1209
13.1209
13.1209
13.1209
13.1206
13.1206
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
13.1202
51.0701
50.0402
51.0701
52.1001
19.0707
52.0205
11.1003
52.0201
52.1401
51.0716
51.0801
51.0714
51.1004
51.0712
15.1201
52.0408
13.1501
51.1009
13.1205

TCH.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

9
105
105
97
95
180
42
45
186
97
97
93
97
42
105
91
12
90
160
12
96
39
101
36
232
199
236
207
208
233
108
64
31
166
30
55
174
42
175
199
203
200
96
105
180
93
101
97
186
93
93
94
93
91
110
70
44
49
93
39
32

13.1205 Yes 165

Page 1of 1

PROGRAM NAME

SECONDARY COMP SCIENCE-LEVEL CHANGE
SECONDARY ENGLISH-ADDL ENDRSMT
SECONDARY ENGLISH-INITIAL

SECONDARY ENGLISH-LEVEL CHANGE
SECONDARY HISTORY-ADDL ENDRSMT
SECONDARY SOCIAL STUDIES-ADDL ENDRSMT
SECONDARY SOCIAL STUDIES-INITIAL
SECONDARY SOCIAL STUDIES-LEVEL CHANGE
SECONDARY TEACHER PREP-COMP SCIENCE
SECONDARY TEACHER PREP-ENGLISH
SECONDARY TEACHER PREP-SOCIAL STUDIES
SMALL BUSINESS MGT/ENTREPRENEURSHIP

SMALL BUSINESS MGT/ENTREPRENEURSHIP (AC)

SURGICAL TECH
THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE
TRUCK DRIVING
VETERINARY TECHNICIAN
WEB DESIGN

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

13.1206
13.1205
13.1205
13.1206
13.1205
13.1205
13.1205
13.1206
13.1205
13.1205
13.1205
52.0701
52.0701
51.0909
51.3501
49.0205
51.0808
11.1004

Yes

Yes

60
33
158
61
30
42
167
70
210
199
200
93
105
102
99
4
13
93



